Established 1900

Upon instructions from Executors of E;tates,-Private Collectors
and House Clearances from throughout Lincolnshire.

GOLDING YOUNG & CO will sell by AUCTION

Antiques X Fine Art

On Wednesday 5th June, 1996

Commencing at 10am

VIEWING TIMES

Sunday 2nd 2pm - 4pm
Tuesday 4th 2pm - 7pm
& Saleday 9am - 10am.

Catalogues £2 each.

Golding Young & Co.
Old Wharf Road, Grantham, Lincolnshire, NG31 7AA
Telephone: (01476) 565118
Fax: (01476) 561475

THE COMPLETE AUCTION SERVICE
Auction Sales of Antiques, Fine Art. Collectables, Modern Furniture & Effects — Office, Shop & Catering Equipment
‘Vehicles — Plant & Agricultural Machinery - Stock-in-Trade — Business Assels — Liquidations & Receiverships
VALUATIONS undertaken for Insurance, Probate, Family Division and Sale purposes. Full HOUSE CLEARANCE facilities.
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ITEMS

1 - 21, & Grantham Stoneware SPIRIT EQTTLD

22

"

Ld

.

23,

A Granthza stonsware FOOTWARMER
A Granthan stoneware POOTWARNER
A Grantham stoneware FOOTHARMER

An zarly stoheware SEIRIT BOTTLE of the character "0ld
Tea' |

26 - 40. Granthamalia

BYGONES & MISCELLANEA

41,

45,

16,

47.

48.

49,

51,

52,

a3,

54,

355

56,

57.

A Yictorian walJXt ORKECT £30-120
Toany Dorsey andlother 78rpa boxad Record Sets.

A Stradivarius capy VIOLIN with 2 bows, cne stamped
Nach ‘Iuillan!,j' Paris £80-120
The "Readscn’ Fr:\essi:nal Madical Machine

A Meijl period Jagimese bronze JARDINIERE, two 2-celeur
relisf pansls FE birds on a acttled diaper field

£128-175 |
|

An Bastern brass Q?ITGGN 4ith handle

A Steiff galdzn piush TEDDY BBAR 15 (af) £100-150
A stael NINER'S Liﬂ?

 Bosey & Hawker TRUMPET £20-30

A BR(N) Railway LA £20-30

6 Gilt framsd Saali PRINTS

A Victorian Taxiderny Specinzn of 2 squirrels, cased
£25-40

A Chinese ooy SCREBN with applique hardstone scens, on
a weod stand £30-100

A Victorian brass‘H&TER CA £20-30
10 Fot Lid PRAKES
A Victorian brass CHAMBERSTICK with snuffer £20-30

Plated CANDRLARRA and 2 small kettles

98
'

a3,

10,

11,

12,

15,

16,

1.

18,

19,

80

83,

34,

83,

86.

a7.

83,

7 Hickery shaftad GOLP CLUBS in 3 canvas bag £40-50
A SANPLER, Tealby 1829 £30-100
A SAMPLER, Hilary Bickarsgill Age 9 £30-100
A SAMPLER, Horncastle 1825 £30-100
A SAMPLER £80-100
A Victorian Piztorial SAMPLER £150-230
A Dolls PRAN
A lzaded light panel
A Bowlar HAT
a Bowler HAT
A ECATER
Advertising pisces: 3 deg and 1 chickan focd
A Praned Samplar PICTURE £25-4C
A Victorian brass JANPAN
An C1d Brass MINER'S LAMP £50-70
4 Maacd TRACTION BNGINE
A split cane FISHING ROD £20-30
A Brass Military TELESCOPE £50-80
A Chinese hardweod framsd brass DINNER GONG £30-100
Two pairs of brass oil LANTRRNS £25-40
A brass QIL LAMP
A large copper soup KETTLE £30-100
- 82. A brass handled BAYONET £20-30
Qty Servant’s Bells £25-35
A Taxidsray Speciamen BABY ALLIGATOR. £60-80
A SWORDFISH
A 2 gallon coppsr FLAGOR £30-100

A 1 gallan copper PLAGOE £90-50

A brown salt-glazed stomsware WATER PILTER. £25-40




89,

90,

91,

9,

9.

95,

96.

91.

98.

99.

100.

101,

102,

104.

105.

106,

107,

108.

109,

110,

111,

112,

113,

114,

115,

116,

A 19thC leather FIRR BUCKET. £80-12

A 19¢hC Leather FIRG BUCKER £60-120

An Arabic style 19thC SABRE and 2 small daggers £25-40
2 stoneware SPIRIT BOTTLES

A Victorian brass-bound walnut DUET WRITING EOR £90-120
A pair of mounted GISELLE HORKS

A pair of mounted ANTLERS

A nounted Stag GAME TROPHY £30-30

Ladle, knocker, other ironwork and treen

A Victorian clockwork ROASTING JACK and spit £30-40

5 old PIRBHARKS £50-80

Candlesticks, Picture, Chalice and Bottle

An old VIOLIN and bow £40-60

A 19thC suit of ARNOUR £100-200

A ¢ast ircn RAILWAY FOST - H& G N

h cast iron BOWL

A leaded glazed FANEL

A pair of PIRR DOGS and a seall fender

A George 111 flamed mahogany CAMPAIGH WRITING EOZ
£80-120

India through the Stereoscope, SLIDES £20-30
A snall SANPLER £30-40

A Victorian brass extending FENDER £40-€0
Hodel BUILDINGS

A cased Taxiderny Specimen of a Fox with a pigeon.
£50-60

Candlestick and Pen Tray

A Victorian needlework PICTURE of Christ

Bowl, brass ete

A large leather TRUNK

17,

18,

113,

120,

121,

122,

123,

124,

125,

126.

121.

129,

130.

131,

132,

133.

134,

135,

136,

137

138.

139,

140,

11,

142,

10° 2 piece Greenheart FISHING ROD

k model N101 Aston Martin Secrat Bjector CAR, boxed
£40-60

A cast iron circular PLAQUE "Great Eastern Railway”
£50-80

2 pairs of BRLLOWS, MINER'S LAMP and PAN

A Fireside COMPANION SET made from 0ld Bayonets £60-90
Thatcher's Heedle and metalware

01d HANDCUPFS ;

A Cased VIOLIN with bow |

Pestle and Mortar ;

A pair of carved teak elephAnt WALL MASKS £70-100
A Victorian rosevood TABLE ORGAR £50-80

Face piece and other horsefhrasses

6 cut-throat RAZORS, roseqood cased £20-30

A part CHESS SET and WRITING FOLDER

A brass TABLE BBLL

An ivory PAN £120-180

Nusical Bphemera inc 196§ HNB £30-40

A Chemists leather box of saall SPECIMEN BOTTLES
Travel INKWBLL 2tc

A 1968 Gold SOVEREIGN £50-60

A boxed set of LBAD FIGIRES depicting Andy Pandy, Teddy
and Looby Loo £75-100

3 Coins
Spare lot
A replica Flintlock HUEE PISTOL £40-60

A yellow metal DRBSS RING set with large three carat
red stone and four brilliants

A Chinese enael gilded SCENT BOTTLE




143.

144,

145,

148,

147,

149,

150,

151,

136,

157,

158,

159,

162,

163,

An unusual Chinese horn OFTUM EOTTLE complete with
sarrying cord and horn ring

A signed Chinese ivory SNUEF BOTTLE decorated with &
large pine tree beneath shich sits a Buddhist Honk and
inscribad with a prayer £30-40

A siqnad Japanese hardwood NETSUKE & study of an alert
seated jackel £30-40

A signed Japanese hardwood NETSUKE a rare study of
Siamese twins £40-60

A signed Japanese ivory NETUKS a well animated study of
a fat sow £40-60

A signad Japanese ivory NETSUKE & study of a seated
Geisha in fine kimcne playing a stringed musical

instruaenp £40-60

A siqned Japanese ivory HBTSUKR a study of a frog upan
a large boulder £40-€0

A signed Japanese ivory flat Sashi ETSUKE dzpicting
children one above the other each in superb decorated
kinono £30-70

A nid 19thC train of four carved Ivery ELEPHANTS.
£175-225

An early 19thC box lock percussion PISTOL with walnut
handle £80-120

Selection of Mascnic Regalia £25-40
Silk Pictures

A Rozed set of Corgi T0YS: 1525,1505, and 1514 Racing
Cars and 1126 Transporter £30-120

Corgi 439 Chevrolet Pire Chief, bezed £20-30
Corgi 154 Perrari Racing Car £20-30

Dinky Supertoys

01d Coins, watch and power boz

Scoty Iylophone, etc, Cards and games £25-35
Horse brasses

A replica 1873 pattern COLT REVOLVER

A replica Plintlock MUFP PISTOL £40-60

164 - 170 Spare lots

GLASS AND CERAMICS

172,

173,

174,

175.

17s.

136,

187,

188.

139.

190.

131,

194,

195,

(o=

A pair of Bdwardian glazed pottery LIONS £70-2
A floral Leads Art Pottery VASE, 15" £25-40

A Victorian bluz and white 6-piece TOILET SBT £30-120
A blus and white CHAMBER PCT.

An Addersley TEA SERVICE o. 48 pieces

A Victorian blue and u@ite flutzd TER SERVICS £40-60
A Chinese faaille rose PLATE £30-40

A Plated COPPER SET on stand £20-30

4 Chinzse blosscn and pesny balustzr VASE £30-100

A Victorian Bristel blus qlass DECANTER (AF)

2 glass DECANTERS

Chinese HBATELATE and other pettary (AF)

A Royal Wiaton BREAKFAST SET £30-50

A Victorian enamellzd grasn glass DECANTER £20-4C

A Victorian cranberry glass Trumpet VASE £30-50

A Victorian cranberry glass DECANTER £30-50

6 cranberry glass WINB GLASSES £25-3§

A Chinese cracklewars cylindrical VASE, four character
mark £35-530

A small olive Celaden JARDINTERR £40-50
A Mintons lustrous blus FRUIT BOWL £40-50

An Allerton’s willow pattern DINNBR AND TEA SERVICE
£80-120

A Tuscan china TBA SERVICE £30-50

A Clarice Cliff ‘Crocus’ pattarn Bzshive HONEY POT.
£80-120

2 Coronation Hugs

A Victorian "Baltimere” pattern DRSSERT SERVICE
comprising 10 plates and 3 comports £200-300




198,

191.

199,

201,

202,

208,

206.

207,

208,

209.

2140,

211,

214,

218,

214,

27,
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k pair of Meiji periad Satsuna blustar VASES, red and
v211a% qround with gilt and enamsl paintad scenes of
birds and flera. 16°high £300-400

1911 & 1937 Coronation Plates

A pair of 19thC Nailsea glass POLLING FINS £3-40

A 1940’s Wade Pottery FIGURE of a rabbit in top hat
with blus ceat and smcking a pipe £30-40

A 19thC German pink and white Hors D'ceuvres DISH
£25-40

A floral JUG and EOWL
A Floral JUG and 3 PLATES
A 19thC Jaspzrware PLAQUE with platad staed, £20-30

A Sunderland purple lustra JUG depicting 3 Hest View of
Iranbridge, 8" high. £250-350

A Sunderland purple lustre JUG depicting & West Visw of
Irenbridge, 8" high (AF) £40-50

A Sunderland purple lustre BOWL dzpicting the Sailor's
Farewell, 7° dia. £100-150

A Chinese bullet-shaps TEAFCT and a stand £50-50

A Sunderland MUG depicting a West View of Ircnbridge
(AF) and the Late Prinmce Consort POT (AF) £25-33

Comgenorative Chinaware, Limoges Plate, etc. £20-30
A Ridgways "Persia” pattern DINNER SERVICE comprising 4
tursens (1 missing lid), 36 plates (3 sizes), §

qraduated oval meatplates (1 AP} £150-250

A Victorian gilt whitz TEA AND CCPEBE SERVICE, c.37
pces £80-109

A Victorian floral TEA SERVICE, ¢. 34 pces £50-80

A New Hall part TEA SERVICE comprising teapat, (AP,
creamer, sugar bowl, 4 t2a bowls and 2 saucers £100-1%0

Minton CUPS AND SAUCERS, blue and white pieces te
Glass water bottle etc
i fine Victorian green banded floral FOOTEATH £250-400

A Meiji peried Satsuma FIGURE of Kuan (in riding am
2l:phant, signed. (AP) 7.1/2" £100-200

[
—
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21,

199
okl

225.

240,

241,

242,

43,

244,

248,
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A Vistorian Staffordshirs PIGURE - Soldier’s Drean
£87-80

A Vistorian Statfcrdshirs PIGURE GROUP £30-100
A Staffordshire Cottage NONBY BCX

A pair of Gzrman FIGURES

6 assortad Victorian GLASSES

Prattware Mask NUG

A 19thC Cantonsse TEAPOT (no lid)

PRINTED ITEMS

Gibbon's Rame and othsr Beoks {Z bazss)

An Albun of agsorted POSTCARDS

25 framsd TRADE CARLS

Aa albua of Plavers "Mstor Cars” CARDS and =ztras
TRA0R CARDS of Adrcraft, Silks ate

2 Viluaes BIBLE

Dr. Nares, The Memairs of Lord Burghley, Val. |1
2 Victorian embossed leather PROTQGRAPH ALEUMS
Lifz of Christ ote (§)

An 2arly hand celoursd NAP CF RUTLAND

2 framed African MAPS

Vistory Atlas of the World

Italian Tour Books

The Watar Babies; Through the Looking Glass; The Legend
of Sleepy Willow; Rebinsen Crusce (4)

Races of Mankind, 2 vols and a phato album

246 - 250 spare lots
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CLOCKS, WATCHES & BAROMETERS

261, A large silver plated POCKETWATCH £30-4C
292, A Negratti and Zambrz brass MARINE EARCMETER £500-20

263, & 19thC brass and chaaplave WANTEL CLOCK, 2-day
aovensnt, enaaslled facs. £900-1200

2%, L 19the qllt spelter MANTEL CLOCE w
piinted panels and bird fimials, EEEG-E G

285, A 19thC pisrcad brass LANTERN CLOCK. £250-452
§, A bexed Watchaaksrs PUNCH SET. £70-3C

257. Ao 3 day ashogany MANTEL CLOCK £3(-S0

288, 4 valnut cased MANTEL CLCCE £25-4¢

259,  An Aneroid EARCMETER and frased Photaqraph
260, An oak cased SCHCCL CLOCK £50-&0

i Blzck Forest MANTEL CLOCK with cuckso and zlsatizn
fl,ur.. £70-190

262,  An Bdwardiso inlaid mzhogany MARTEL CLGCK £30-5G
263, A 19thC Aserican walnut drop dial WALL CLOCK £180-1%50
§. & Victerian mahagzny Banjo BAROMETER £100-15)

265 - 270 Spare lats
SILVER AND JEWELLERY

271,  Silwer bandzd azber CIGAR HOLDE

272,  Pair of 9 ct gcld Torpeds BARRINGS

273, A silver colourad Chain Mail PURSE

274, A Lady’s Gold WRISTWATCH and another

279, A 9ct. gold BUCKLE RING

276,  Eone handled PISH CUTLERY

277, 12 pairs bene handled Dessert CUTLERY, bazed £3(-120

278, 12 pairs beadzd Table CUTLERY, boxed £80-120

219,

r
(<]
wn

[
)
o7

191
[P0

302,

i

Cad

6 M:ther of Pearl handlad TEA KMIVES £20-19
§ pairs bone handled CUTLERY, boxad
An zlactrs plate SPIRIT KETTLE 28 stand £50-30
A plated and pressed glass TRUMPET VASE £20-3C
Trophy Cup and ather platedware

k pair of Victorian silver DAAR? CANDLESTICKS of
Carinthizn cclusnar fora. Birminghsa 1897 £100-15

[

% silver Capstan INKWELL znd amsther (A7) £30-5

% sased sot of § sily
§ [ad ' k- .--.. -
TCHGS. Eirainghaa assay i

& Victorian silver CHANBERSTICK with smuffar, Maksr 25
Lendon 1343 Ll 0z, £18C-250

A Walker & Hall zlectroplats CRUET, bozad £40-60

A b bottls CRUET oo an elsctrzplats stand

An z)zctro plated pisrced CAKE BASKET with swing handle
£30-100

A fine palr of G2orgian style rosece cast and chised
silver CANDBLABRA, Leonden assay.l36 oz, £2800-3500

An =l2ctra platad zmbossed WINE CCASTER £30-50

and WATER JUG. Birminghia
300

A plated ¥ings Fattarn SCUP LACLE
Plitad Kings Pattarn and othar CUTLERY
Silver King Pattern and other CUTLERY
A Brittaniz Metal TEAPOT £20-30

A Brittania Hetal NBATDISR with cover and warming base
£25-40

A Victorian silver 4 piecs TEASET. Sheffiz1d 1897 S2oz.
all in £500-700

- A pair of silver Sugar CLAWS

An 2lectrs plate TCASTRACK and TROBHY CUP
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1 7isterizn silver 0TS SEOCN skeffield 1392 £25-4
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Y 13th0 Swedish Piligree silver BASKET of pe:-slassisal
fira with swing handle and blu2 glass liner. Dated 1319
LY -5 ""“-’J na
weswt LI1WW FiY|

Ao sl:ctreplate Stag LAUF BASE £50-70

-

Y Mioteriza silver 7 bar TCASTRACK Lendsn 1539 12::
picn ﬂ:h

.-n-\d -d

f Spars lats
¢ upaLT LULS
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J:han Bausr, Alpiae Landscaps, o1l sn canvas, signzd,
. pm “an® p - A

19.1/2% 1 39° te0-120

«r

4, Suksr, Reugh Coastal Watsrs, watarcclaur, signed,

N s
157 ¢ 277 £350-450

dilliam Russell Flint, Print of 3 dockad I aast ship,
£3/1530 £70-109

R. Widdowsen. Steza throuch a forest, watarszlutr,
signsd and dated 1919 12° ¢ 97 £25-40

4 pair of 19thC Watercolour. Botanical Speciazn £70-1C0

-1

Chestar, Dutch fishing flzat, watzrcsls

—
[s
L |
=
(73]
e
(V&Y
[ == ]
T
(=W

. &, Luasdsn, Architectural Gatew y with lady | cirl
aad 07, watzrsolsur, signed 10° £150-20

A watercolour of Lock Gates, imitiallad J. C. £25-40

et . Landscape with streaam,
datsroclour, signed 277 ¢ 217 £196-200

Hid:nna #ith Child Picturs and amsther £20-30

1. Jamesen, Ivy Sear & The Gl:z Hills, pair if
1andseapes, qouache, signed and titlad 7° z 21° qilt
framed £150-2

194, A qatersclour of Windsor Castls £40-50

A 1 Cas 19 ayp'a )« an 240 _14A
395, a3r's Print - A Wintar's Wcrniag 230-40
v - b “... a : ag !l .m
198, 1980 Dutsh Schacl. Strest Ssznes with figurss, a1l :on
- - Al o, 70 fnf
Cu??f! 14 LR .-aG'q }
AT a1 - It N a2 - dolatn ) i {5 A
197, After ilksn, Poras Runting Casusltias, olat2s 3, & %9
£15-20
he -
g 2 Yepaiida ala nTT 210
398, 4 Yanetian celour ERINT £10-15
- - ale i o af a rm 1A= 4 191n
399, - [ilisn May, A skatch of & young girl dated 1912
att [anha ala m £16-7()
409, Stray Laabs - szlour PRINT £15-20

¢ Arem .y - + Fizkartar s asres atanzd

a81. & prisitive cil of a fisherman in 2 cove, signed.
Py
:—i-d“

A9 1 apsmibqors aq) £ = Friohorma ' - avppad 278_an
402, A primlciye o1l of 3 [isherman 1n 4 cove, Sigued t.u-Zu
§33, C2’? Crembis. Smecksr Cartedn, watarsolour 97 3 137

dAA BN

e ad

Ham 1. - - - mey o .-
404, Watzrsilaur of 3 lady and priat

AC ‘. T2414 Paas ava ' a4 N 1y 0 1y

445, ? Rigor. Sailing Beats, watarcolaur, signad £23-4¢
L ada - - -y - N an=s 904

406, A a:derm cil 2p canvas of 3 Cottage £30-48

in= am am a e - | S A A ) P ~ aea 23

407, A :alour 2ngravieq of ths Horse, 014 Partner £30-

403, Tw2 Ltd Bditicn signsd Priats by Rosmaria Chzabers

L'c-'l

BAe =

409,  Aftzr Alksn, Pores Hunting Casnaltiss, platas 2, 4 & 3.

£30-40

410,  19thC Baglish Schocl. Stablad Racshorse, sil a
canvas, indistinctly signsd, 12,127 ¢ 18.1/2°.
fl".ilo
=da's Ad

411, & Visteriza oil oa pansl, oval Portrait of 3 gentlzza

.40

412, A Saall Late 18th/early 19tRC oil oo saftwoed pansl sf
a boy with goat £100-200

415, Dorathy Wellard, & pair of atched prints, Bristsl
scznes, signed in pencil £25-40

{15, Hdgh Kncllvs. Wintzr in Bast Anqlia, ¢il on baard,

sigoed ¢
17, sparz l:u




413,

429,

436.

139,

440,

(:cil Aldin. Hunting print "The Meynell - Away froa
Ash Gorse” signed in pencil £80-100

saleur engraving Balvoir Castle
A coleur engraving 8alvsir Castls
k colour engraving Lisecln Castle
The Bridesaaid, a Baxter Print £50-80

. Drinkwater, anvas, 16" 2

22" £100-150

Pair Landscapes, oil cn ¢

8 01d Pencil Skatches of Hunting ztc £60-5C

19thC 0il on canvas Landscaps with figqures znd beat
£40-80

2 oak frassd prints
T Bowles. City of Aastardaa, colour sngraving £60-30

A pair of watsrcclours of a 1o alau Farnhouse, each

fren a different view 6. 1/2° z 147, bears the ncnogran

of Jamas Lawson Stewart £300-400

Schatel. Sailing Ships, watercelser, sige=d 10" x 16°
£600-800

P. Signac. Landscape, watercolour, signed £20-30
Rural Print

Pencil skatch of Stag and Wolves

Watercolour of a sailing boat

Calour print of a man, boy and boat

Prank Durhan, Boating scene, oil on ca
1 20" £40-50

ovas, signed 24°
G. H. Pindley. Landscape with church, watercolour,
signsd, gilt framed £50-80

J. H. Skinper. Pair of Castle Scenes, (1 of Durhan),
vatercolour, signed, gilt framed £50-80

100 Fanous Portrait Prints, im 4 folios, the collection

of Dr. C. Robartscn £300-400
Pitzgerald, Watsrcolour

Robert Murden hand coloured AP OF Shropshire

ROYAL DOULTON

{41,

442,

443,

144,

445,

4,

153,

454,

435,

436,

457,

458,

459,

160,

Captain Henry Morgan D467 CHARACTER JUG £30-40
The Professor HN2281, 1965-1930 £60-80
Swest Dreans HN2230, 1971-1920 £40-60
Cavalier HN2716, 1976-1982 £65-80

Plowar Sellars Children HN1342, 1929- (chipped Rose)
£120-150

Happy Anniversary HN3097, 1937- €55-70
Country Lass HM1991, 1975-1981- £60-80
Nanny HN2221, 1958-1391 £55-70

Paith HN3082, 1996; Hope HN3C61, 1934; Charity AN308T,
1937, from a Ltd Bdition of 9500 £200-250

The Rag Dell HN2142, 1954-1936 £35-45
1958-1950 £70-9¢

Schoolaara BN2223,

Pape Joha Paul IT HA2383, 1932-199 £32-40

The Centurion HN2726, 1932-1934 £€0-30

Testine HN2255, 1972- £35-45

Biddy Penny Farthing HN1843, 19383- £40-6C

The Carpet Seller HN1464, 1931- (slight chip) £65-8¢
The Dgtective HN2359, 1977-1983 £65-8(

The Cup of Tea HN2322, 1964-1983 £60-80
Falstaff AN2054, 1950-1992 £45-60

Captain Cook HN2339, 1980-1984 £100-140

4608. Royal Doulton Pigure - Tall Storey. £100-140

FURNITURE

461,

{62,

A ball and claw fosted mahogany SIDEBOARD £250-350

A Victorian #walaut STEP CONMODE £40-60
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481, Yistorian blus velvet buttanback TUE CHAIR £8C-120

189, A Georgian style wing ARMCHAIR £130-200
$64. A Vistorizn brass ind iren DOUELE BED £200-330

490, Ao Bdwardian walnut CHEST £50-20

465, & set of 5 Georgian 2la gateback COUNTRY CHAIRS
£400-500 191, A coapact Jacobezan oak 3 pane] SETTLE £400-00
{88, A 19thC X frame walaut STOOL £30-&0 192,  An Bdwardian brass telascopic STANDARD OIL LAMP of

Corinthisn eoluanar feorm £200-300

457, A Vistorian mshogany FOOTSTOCL E£25-40 .
193, X Regency ashogany circular BREARPAST TABLE #ith sguare

4638. A 19thC ¢ak cirsular Triped TABLE £100-150 pillar and 4 sabre legs £700-900
159, A George IV ashogany FEMBROKE TABLE with rezded legs 494, A Victoriin gresn dralon CHSSTERPIELD SQPA £130-200

(A7} £250-3%0
495, & pink bardzrsd floral CAREET £80-20

470, sparz lot
195, A VYicterian walnut SUTHERLAND TABLE £25(G-250

Hnbartan via 1 o & ad wilepa
471, 4 Vistorizn walout LOC TABLE with cval nculdad tilt-top

and 4 cabricle legs £300-400 497, A Yictorian wrought ircn GARDEN ERMCH £100-200
472, & set of 4 Queen Anpe Style DINING CHAIRS £30-1%0 193, An 2arly 19thC walout vepesr Knsshslas DESK £209-300
173, 2 set of 4 Bdwardian walput DINING CHAIRS £190-1%2 499, & pair of 19thC 21z whazlback WINDSCR SICE CHAIRS with
cabriole legs and crinoline strstcher £80-120

474, A pine REPECTORY TABLD £1%0-209
500, A 19thC ash and 2la bowhack WINDSCR CHAIR with
475, A Victorian picturs under glass of figures in 3 puat crinoline stratcher £120-180
£80-70
501, 20 Bdwardian walout octagcnzl OCCASICNAL TABLE £100-1%50
476. An 13thC walout MOLE CHEST with bracket fest £45(-600
502. An cak JARDINIERE STAND £40-6C

o~

477, & large pins CHEST £50-SC
§03. A Victorian strippsd pias ELANKET EOX £40-60
478, A set of § Victorian barback KITCHEN CHAIRS £120-13C
504, A cast irom PUB TABLS with mculded top £60-90
479, An Bdwardian Walnut CCCASIONAL TABLE £60-90
§05. A Victorian rectingular ash:gany tilt top BREAKPAST

480. An oak gatzleq TABLE £60-90 TABLE £300-1000
431, A Vistorian swivel bewback OPPICE CHAIR £80-120 506. Ao Bdwardian mahogany and brass CCAL SCUTTLE £30-2C
432, Cabrials TABLE LEGS 567, A Victorlan paiated pin2 BLANKET BOX £60-80

423, An Bdwardian style mahogany REVOLVING BCGOKCASE £120-150 593, A fine Bdwardian inlaid ashogany CHEVAL MIRRCR with
sabre legs £500-700
434, An Bdwardian style mahogany REVOLVING EQOKCASE £120-150
509, A 17thC oak MULE CHEST, 3 pamel front and 3 drawsr base
425, A Victorian walout marquetry 2 door DISELAY CABINET £400-600
£600-G00
510, A pair of Bdwardian ebonised CHAIRS
486, A fine 19thC mahogany INIATURE CHEST of 2 short and 3
long drawars, turned handles and brackat feat £400-500 511, A Victorian walout STEP COMMCLR £30-50

437,  An Bdwardian inlaid Mahogany OCCASICNAL TABLE ££d-90 §12. A fine set of 6 Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sheraton
style DINING CHAIRS £800-1000
438, R set of 4 Bdwardian DINING CHAIRS with cabricls l:gs
£30-120
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An Bdwardian mahogany CARVER CHAIR £180-250

A set of 6 oak and 21a DINING CHAIRS inc 2 carvers
£200-300

A compact Victorian CHESTERPIELD SOFA £250-350
A wrought iron GARDEN BENCH €50-70
An Anzrizan walout SUTHERLAND TABLE £150-250

A fine Bdwardian inlaid mahogany LADY'S WRITING DESK
£600-800

A red dralon TUB CHAIR £70-99

An unusual LOCH CHAIR €60-20

A Victorisn Rosewaod rise and fall PIARO STOOL £80-100
An ezceptional pair of late Gecrgian mahogany PEDESTALS
of tapsting fora the figured dosrs enclosed by resded
and carved calumns torminating in paw feet (Illustrated
en front cover) £3000-5000

An Edwardian walnut DRESSING TARLE €100-150

an Edwardian mahogany DOUBLE WARDRCRE £200-300

k cot crystal CHANDELIER £50-80

A Victoriaa gilt Overmantal MIRROR £30-120

A Barleytwist cak SIDEECARD £30-100

3 Brass #ALL LIGHTS, 2, 3 & 5 Branch £120-180

k Georgian o3k CHEST of 3 long and 2 short drawers
£200-300

A Victarian Nihogany DRESSING TABLE MIRROR £120-180
Perisd panelled oak BEDHEAD AND POOTECARD £100-200
A reproduction 03k DRESSER £80-120

An Edwardian mahogany CHEST of 3 leng and 2 short
drawers, brass drcp handles £400-509

A Geargian style pine DRESSER with platerack £400-600

A carved oak PARSL

A

J83Te A‘An_E{g!yapdiqq"gtahoqaziy, DOUBLE WARDRORE £150-200
2538, An inlgig;aggpgag; DOUBLE, BED £80-120

539, A Queen Anne style mabogany DRESSING TABLE £80-100

540. A Georgian style walnut CHEST ON CHEST £200-300

ERD OF SALE



IFstablished 1900

An opportunity to have your treasures and heirlooms sold in a
COUNTRY HOUSE AUCTION

at which the BBC will be filming

-

at Grimsthorpe Castle, Nr Bourne, Lincolnshire

_ VICTORIANA
SILVER, CERAMICS, PICTURES
METALWARE , CLOCKS, ETC

Closing Date for Entries is
FRIDAY 28 JUNE*

*NB: The sale is limited to 300 lots therefore early entry is
advised to ensure items are included in this sale.

Golding Young & Co.
Old Wharf Road, Grantham, Lincolnshire, NG31 7AA
Telephone: (01476) 565118
Fax: (01476) 561475

THE COMPLETE AUCTION SERVICE
Auction Sales of Antiques, Fine Art, Collectables, Modern Furniture & Effects — Office. Shop

& Catering Equipment
Vehicles — Plant & Agricultural Machinery - Stock-in-Trade

= Business Assets — Liquidations & Receiverships
VALUATIONS undertaken for Insurance, Probate, Family Division and Sale purposes, Full HOUSE CLEARANCE facilities




